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PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER

(MENTALLY CHALLENGED FIELD) (BS-16) IN THE PUNJAB SPECIAL

EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP.
NO.

1/98000564

2/98000239

3/98000532

4/98001024

5/98000021

Note:-

DATED:

CASE NO.

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

SALMAN SALEEM FAISALABAD
MUHAMMAD SALEEM BAJWA

TAYYIBA KASUR
MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE

AHMAD ZIA ANWAR R.Y. KHAN
MUHAMMAD ANWAR

SHAF URAHMAN D.G. KHAN
ALLAH DITTA
TAUQEER KHAN D.G. KHAN

GHULAM MUSTAFA

One Hundred & Fifty Three (153 including 24 posts reserved
for Women Quota, 08 posts reserved for Minorities Quota
and 05 posts reserved for Special Person Quota) posts
remained vacant due to non-availability of candidates.

(AFZAAL AHMAD)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
12-06-2024
48-RG-2023
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