

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of <u>JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER</u>

(MENTALLY CHALLENGED FIELD) (BS-16) IN THE PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

MERIT/APP. NO	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
1/98000564	SALMAN SALEEM MUHAMMAD SALEEM BAJWA	FAISALABAD
2/98000239	TAYYIBA MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE	KASUR
3/98000532	AHMAD ZIA ANWAR MUHAMMAD ANWAR	R.Y. KHAN
4/98001024	SHAF URAHMAN ALLAH DITTA	D.G. KHAN
5/98000021	TAUQEER KHAN GHULAM MUSTAFA	D.G. KHAN
Note:-	One Hundred & Fifty Three (153 including 24 posts reserved for Women Quota, 08 posts reserved for Minorities Quota and 05 posts reserved for Special Person Quota) posts remained vacant due to non-availability of candidates.	

(AFZAAL AHMAD)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

<u>DATED</u>: 12-06-2024 <u>CASE NO.</u> 48-RG-2023